2024/01/03 www.depuw.com 1
DP31311_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!
DP31311
18V, Ultra-Low 2uA IQ，Low Noise LDO Regulators
FEATURES
 Low Dropout Voltage：160mV@100mA

Exposed Pad. Connect it to a large
ground plane to maximize thermal
performance.
2024/01/03 www.depuw.com 4
DP31311_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!
DP31311
18V,300mA Ultra-Low IQ Linear Regulator
 Marking Information
DP31311 for product name:
YYY refers to the following table description, represents different packaging and special output voltage
XXXX The first X represents the last year,2020 is 0;The second X represents the month,inA-L 12 letters;The
third and fourth X on behalf of the date,01-31said;
Marking Model VOUT Voltage PACKAGE
11-12 DP31311-12AST 1.2V SOT23-3
11-15 DP31311-15AST 1.5V SOT23-3
11-18 DP31311-18AST 1.8V SOT23-3
11-25 DP31311-25AST 2.5V SOT23-3
11-28 DP31311-28AST 2.8V SOT23-3
11-30 DP31311-30AST 3.0V SOT23-3
11-33 DP31311-33AST 3.3V SOT23-3
11-38 DP31311-38AST 3.8V SOT23-3
11-42 DP31311-42AST 4.2V SOT23-3
11-50 DP31311-50AST 5.0V SOT23-3
2024/01/03 www.depuw.com 5
DP31311_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!
DP31311
18V,300mA Ultra-Low IQ Linear Regulator
11A-12 DP31311-12BST 1.2V SOT89-3A
11A-15 DP31311-15BST 1.5V SOT89-3A
11A-18 DP31311-18BST 1.8V SOT89-3A
11A-25 DP31311-25BST 2.5V SOT89-3A
11A-28 DP31311-28BST 2.8V SOT89-3A
11A-30 DP31311-30BST 3.0V SOT89-3A
11A-33 DP31311-33BST 3.3V SOT89-3A
11A-38 DP31311-38BST 3.8V SOT89-3A
11A-42 DP31311-42BST 4.2V SOT89-3A
11A-50 DP31311-50BST 5.0V SOT89-3A
11B-12 DP31311-12CST 1.2V SOT89-3B
11B-15 DP31311-15CST 1.5V SOT89-3B
11B-18 DP31311-18CST 1.8V SOT89-3B
11B-25 DP31311-25CST 2.5V SOT89-3B
11B-28 DP31311-28CST 2.8V SOT89-3B
11B-30 DP31311-30CST 3.0V SOT89-3B
11B-33 DP31311-33CST 3.3V SOT89-3B
11B-38 DP31311-38CST 3.8V SOT89-3B
11B-42 DP31311-42CST 4.2V SOT89-3B
11B-50 DP31311-50CST 5.0V SOT89-3B
2024/01/03 www.depuw.com 6
DP31311_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!
DP31311
18V,300mA Ultra-Low IQ Linear Regulator
31311-12 DP31311-12DST 1.2V SOT23-5
31311-15 DP31311-15DST 1.5V SOT23-5
31311-18 DP31311-18DST 1.8V SOT23-5
31311-25 DP31311-25DST 2.5V SOT23-5
31311-28 DP31311-28DST 2.8V SOT23-5
31311-30 DP31311-30DST 3.0V SOT23-5
31311-33 DP31311-33DST 3.3V SOT23-5
31311-38 DP31311-38DST 3.8V SOT23-5
31311-42 DP31311-42DST 4.2V SOT23-5
31311-50 DP31311-50DST 5.0V SOT23-5
31311-12 DP31311-12ETD 1.2V XTDFN-1×1-4L
31311-15 DP31311-15ETD 1.5V XTDFN-1×1-4L
31311-18 DP31311-18ETD 1.8V XTDFN-1×1-4L
31311-25 DP31311-25ETD 2.5V XTDFN-1×1-4L
31311-28 DP31311-28ETD 2.8V XTDFN-1×1-4L
31311-30 DP31311-30ETD 3.0V XTDFN-1×1-4L
31311-33 DP31311-33ETD 3.3V XTDFN-1×1-4L
31311-38 DP31311-38ETD 3.8V XTDFN-1×1-4L
31311-42 DP31311-42ETD 4.2V XTDFN-1×1-4L
31311-50 DP31311-50ETD 5.0V XTDFN-1×1-4L
2024/01/03 www.depuw.com 7
DP31311_REV1.0_EN
The content of the document is a trade secret, without permission, any organization or individual shall not be
copied and disseminated in any form!